Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report
Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

July 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders as % | Market Orders as % of | Marketable Limit Orders as %
of All Orders

Non-Directed Orders of Non-Directed Orders

Venues
Venue - Non- Non- Marketable Non- Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ | Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
directed Order | Directed Limit Orders | Marketable Paid/Received | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Flow Orders (%) (%) Limit for Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
Orders (%) Market hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
Orders(USD) hundred shares) hundred shares)
BAML . 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000
CPEX 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -491.415950000 -14.4584
FREX 1.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -110.583000000 -5.0000
LEHX 21.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -248.801700000 -1.8732
NSDQ 2.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 6.432500000 7.3097
NYSE 55.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 920.906500000 2.3650
PERX 8.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -355.781900000 -4.7354



Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report
Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

July 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary
Non-Directed Orders as % | Market Orders as % of | Marketable Limit Orders as % -Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
of All Orders Non-Directed Orders of Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Non- Marketable Non- Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ | Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
directed Order | Directed Limit Orders | Marketable Paid/Received | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Flow Orders (%) (%) Limit for Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
Orders (%) Market hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
Orders(USD) hundred shares) hundred shares)
BAML 4.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000
CPEX 3.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -562.138150000 -6.9326
FREX 2.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -339.805000000 -5.0000
LEHX 28.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -466.257400000 -1.6912
NSDQ 30.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 22.280500000 2.5238
NYSE 20.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -435.006800000 -1.3997

PERX 11.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -876.582800000 -4.5861



Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report

August 2021

Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders as %
of All Orders

Venues

Venue - Non- Non- Marketable
directed Order | Directed Limit Orders

Flow Orders (%) (%)

BAML 0.00 0.00
CPEX 1.48 0.00 0.00
FREX 1.29 0.00 0.00
LEHX 29.26 0.00 0.00
NSDQ 5.19 0.00 0.00
NYSE 38.56 0.00 0.00
PERX 17.00 0.00 0.00

Non- Net Payment

Marketable Limit Orders as %
of Non-Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Net Payment Paid/ | Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/
Marketable Paid/Received | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non-
Limit for Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit
Orders (%) Market hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD)
Orders(USD) hundred shares)
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Other
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
-404.435500000
-188.016500000
-259.102900000

4.100000000

152.421200000

-482.327400000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Other
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000
-7.0000
-5.0000
-1.2746

3.1783

0.9100

-4.2478



Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report
Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

August 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as %
of All Orders

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

-Marketable Limit

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit Orders as %
of Non-Directed Orders

100.00 0.00

Venues

Non- Marketable
Directed Limit Orders

Orders (%) (%)

Venue - Non-
directed Order

Flow

BAML 4.97 0.00 0.00
CPEX 2.86 0.00 0.00
FREX 241 0.00 0.00
LEHX 36.74 0.00 0.00
NSDQ 20.63 0.00 0.00
NYSE 15.45 0.00 0.00
PERX 16.94 0.00 0.00

Non-
Marketable
Limit
Orders (%)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Net Payment

Paid/Received
for
Market
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

0.000000000

0.00

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Market
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

100.00

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

0.000000000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

Net Payment Paid/

Received for Non-

Marketable Limit
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

0.000000000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Other
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
-500.791900000
-283.285000000
-663.644100000

66.790500000
281.530900000

-977.064200000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Other
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000

-7.0000

-5.0000

-1.6753

6.8644

1.3602

-4.7737



Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report

September 2021

Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders as %
of All Orders

Venues

Marketable
Limit Orders

Venue - Non- Non-
directed Order | Directed

Flow Orders (%) (%)

BAML 3.43 0.00 0.00
CPEX 2.50 0.00 0.00
FREX 2.01 0.00 0.00
LEHX 15.94 0.00 0.00
NSDQ 19.26 0.00 0.00
NYSE 40.42 0.00 0.00
PERX 16.43 0.00 0.00

of Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit Orders as % Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-

Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Non- Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ | Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/
Marketable Paid/Received | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non-
Limit for Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit
Orders (%) Market hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD)
Orders(USD) hundred shares)
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000
0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Other
Orders(USD)

0.000000000
-329.798000000
-155.035000000
-461.388900000

19.501500000
86.234400000

-227.572600000

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Other
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

0.0000
-7.0000
-5.0000
-3.1278

41714

0.2109

-2.8377



Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report
Generated on Saturday October 02, 2021 00:30:58 GMT-04:00 (Eastern Daylight Time)
3rd Quarter, 2021

September 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary
Non-Directed Orders as % | Market Orders as % of | Marketable Limit Orders as % -Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
of All Orders Non-Directed Orders of Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Non- Marketable Non- Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ | Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
directed Order | Directed Limit Orders | Marketable Paid/Received | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Flow Orders (%) (%) Limit for Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
Orders (%) Market hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
Orders(USD) hundred shares) hundred shares)
BAML 7.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000
CPEX 291 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -694.212400000 -7.0000
FREX 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -442.979500000 -5.0000
LEHX 14.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -723.781800000 -2.3560
NSDQ 18.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -104.389000000 -6.1103
NYSE 37.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 347.220600000 0.3274

PERX 16.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 0.000000000 0.0000 -763.694500000 -4.6141



